
        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 1

Trip Summary by Trip
Ordered by Trip Name

        
Trip: Bus 13 AM    
Vehicle:       

STOP TIME   LOCATION    
1 5:55   Bus Start  
2 6:20   Lake California Dr @ Eagle Peak( HS Only)  
3 6:25   Rio Alto Dr & Kleat Pl (E)( HS Only)  
4 6:27   22814 Rio Alto Dr( HS Only)  
5 6:30   River View Dr @ Sqaw Creek Rd.( HS Only)  
6 6:31   River View Dr & Big Bend Dr (NE)( HS Only)  
7 6:32   River View Dr & Indian Creek Dr (W)( HS Only)  
8 6:34   22122 River View Dr( HS Only)  
9 6:38   Lake California Dr @ Chimney Rock Dr( HS Only)  

10 6:42   20250 Lake California Dr( HS Only)  
11 6:52   Broadhurst Rd @ McCann Rd( HS Only )  
12 6:54   Bowman Rd & Adams  
13 7:07   RBNW mail boxes (Old Mission mail boxes)( HS & Elementary )  
14 7:14   Bend Bus Line  
15 7:19   Jellys Ferry Rd @ Penner Dr  
16 7:24   Via Del Roble @ Via Hermosa Dr ( HS & Elementary )  
17 7:31   Red Bluff High School  
18 7:34   Douglass St @ Johnson St ( Elementary Only )  
19 7:36   Crittenden St & Washington St (W)( Elementary Only )  
20 7:38   Napa Store( Elementary Only )  
21 7:39   Main St @ Duncan Rd ( Elementary Only )  
22 7:45   Metteer Elementary  
23 7:51   Salisbury High School  
24 7:55   Vista Preparatory Academy  
25 8:03   Bus End  

        
Trip: Bus 13 PM    
Vehicle:       

STOP TIME   LOCATION    
1 2:44   Bus Start  
2 2:50   Metteer Elementary  
3 3:01   Vista Preparatory Academy  
4 3:06   Oak St & Lincoln St (W) ( Elementary Only)  
5 3:08   Douglass St @ Johnson St ( Elementary Only)  
6 3:10   Crittenden St & Washington St (E) ( Elementary Only)  
7 3:12   Napa Store (Elementary)  
8 3:16   Red Bluff High School  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 2

9 3:34   Main St @ Duncan Rd (Elementary)  
10 3:37   Via del Roble & Via Hermosa ( Elementary Only)  
11 3:46   Bend Bus Line  
12 3:51   Jellys Ferry Rd @ Penner Dr  
13 3:54   RBNW mail boxes (Old Mission mail boxes)( HS & Elementary )  
14 4:13   Lake California Dr @ Eagle Peak( HS Only )  
15 4:14    Lake California Dr @ Saint John Pl( HS Only )  
16 4:15   Lake California Dr @ Prospect Peak Ct( Elementary Only )  
17 4:20   Rio Alto Dr & Kleat Pl (SW)( HS Only )  
18 4:23   22814 Rio Alto Dr( HS Only )  
19 4:25   Squaw Creek Pl( HS Only )  
20 4:27   River View Dr & Big Bend Dr( HS Only )  
21 4:28   River View Dr & Indian Creek Dr( HS Only )  
22 4:29   Lake California Dr @  Feather Falls Pl( HS & Elementary )  
23 4:30   22122 River View Dr ( HS Only )  
24 4:40   20250 Lake California Dr ( HS Only )  
25 4:46   Broadhurst Rd & McCann Rd (N) (HS Only)  
26 4:47   Bowman Rd & Adams Rd (S) ( HS Only)  
27 5:03   Bus End  

        
Trip: Bus 14 AM    
Vehicle:       

STOP TIME   LOCATION    
1 6:04   Bus Start  
2 6:13   Highway 99E @ Salt Creek Rd ( HS Only )  
3 6:14   State Highway 99E & Patterson Rd (NW)( HS Only )  
4 6:15   State Highway 99E & Bray Ave (NW)( HS Only )  
5 6:16   12333 State Highway 99E( HS Only )  
6 6:17   Highway 99E @ Craigs Creek Ln( HS Only )  
7 6:18   State Highway 99E & Electric Ave (NW)( HS Only )  
8 6:19   State Highway 99E & Eldrid Ave (NW)( HS Only )  
9 6:20   State Highway 99E & Oklahoma Ave (NW)( HS Only )  

10 6:23   State Highway 99E & Le Claire Ave (W)( HS Only )  
11 6:24   State Highway 99E & 65th Ave (NW)( HS Only )  
12 6:27   State Highway 99E & 5th Ave (NW)( HS Only )  
13 6:28   State Highway 99E & 4th Ave (NW)( HS Only )  
14 6:29   State Highway 99E & 3rd Ave (NW)( HS Only )  
15 6:30   State Highway 99E & 2nd Ave (NW)( HS Only )  
16 6:31   State Highway 99E & Gravel Pit Rd (NW)( HS Only )  
17 6:32   8729 Fox St( HS Only )  
18 6:33   Taft St & State Highway 99E (SW)( HS Only )  
19 6:34   State Highway 99E & Wilson St (SE)( HS Only )  
20 6:36   State Highway 99E & 7th Ave (SE)( HS Only )  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 3

21 6:37   State Highway 99E & 9th Ave (SE)( HS Only )  
22 6:38   State Highway 99E & 62nd Ave (SE)( HS Only )  
23 6:40   10430 Shasta Blvd( HS Only )  
24 6:41   10588 Shasta Blvd( HS Only )  
25 6:44   Shasta Blvd & 68th Ave (SE)( HS Only )  
26 6:45   68th Ave & Day Ave (NE)( HS Only )  
27 6:47   68th Ave & Singer Ave (NW)( HS Only )  
28 6:49   68th Ave & State Highway 99E (N)( HS Only )  
29 6:50   State Highway 99E & Le Claire Ave (SE)( HS Only )  
30 6:52   State Highway 99E & Kauffman Ave (SE)( HS Only )  
31 6:53   11730 State Highway 99E( HS Only )  
32 6:54   11950 State Highway 99E( HS Only )  
33 6:55   State Highway 99E & Electric Ave (SE)( HS Only )  
34 7:01   23160 Hogsback Rd( HS Only )  
35 7:02   13500 Patricie St (HS & Elementary )  
36 7:03   13558 Patricie St(HS & Elementary )  
37 7:04   13523 Arch St(HS & Elementary )  
38 7:06   154 Trinity Ave( HS Only )  
39 7:07   13542 Trinity Ave( HS Only )  
40 7:09   13905 Trinity Ave( HS Only )  
41 7:11   14115 Trinity Ave( HS Only )  
42 7:12   14170 Trinity Ave( HS Only )  
43 7:14   Paynes Creek Rd & Short Ave (S)( HS Only )  
44 7:15   Saint Marys Ave & Oakview Dr (NW)( HS Only )  
45 7:17   Stice Rd & State Highway 36 E (SW)( HS Only )  
46 7:19   22815 Marjie Ave(HS & Elementary )  
47 7:20   22805 Sanford St( HS Only )  
48 7:21   13605 Hwy 36E(HS Only)  
49 7:23   Yamaha parking lot  
50 7:29   Gilmore Rd & Mina Ave (SE)( HS & Elementary )  
51 7:35   Red Bluff High School  
52 7:42   Center Ave & Front Ave (W)( HS Only )  
53 7:44   Jefferson St & Ash St (NW)( HS Only )  
54 7:47   Aloha St & David Ave (NE)(Elementary  Only )  
55 7:51   Salisbury High School  
56 7:55   Vista Preparatory Academy  
57 8:03   Bus End  

        
Trip: Bus 14 PM    
Vehicle:       

STOP TIME   LOCATION    
1 2:46   Bus Start  
2 2:52   Vista Preparatory Academy  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 4

3 3:01   Aloha St & David Ave (NE)(Elementary  Only )  
4 3:05   Salisbury High School  
5 3:12   Walbridge St @ Ludlow(HS Only)  
6 3:15   Red Bluff High School  
7 3:25   Center Ave & Front Ave (W)(HS Only)  
8 3:31   31 Mina Ave (HS & Elementary )  
9 3:35   13542 Trinity Ave(HS Only)  

10 3:37   13905 Trinity Ave(HS Only)  
11 3:39   14115 Trinity Ave(HS Only)  
12 3:41   14268 Paynes Creek Rd  
13 3:43   14475 Paynes Creek Rd(HS Only)  
14 3:44   Saint Marys Ave & Oakview Dr (NW)(HS Only)  
15 3:46   Stice Rd & State Highway 36 E (SW)(HS Only)  
16 3:48   22815 Marjie Ave(HS & Elementary)  
17 3:49   22805 Sanford St(HS & Elementary))  
18 3:50   13605 Hwy 36E  
19 3:52   Clement St & Evelyn St (SW)(HS & Elementary )  
20 3:55   23160 Hogsback Rd(HS Only)  
21 3:57   Highway 99E @ Salt Creek Rd(HS Only)  
22 3:58   State Highway 99E & Patterson Rd (NW)(HS Only)  
23 3:59   State Highway 99E & Bray Ave (NW)(HS Only)  
24 4:00   12333 State Highway 99E(HS Only)  
25 4:01   Highway 99E @ Craigs Creek Ln(HS Only)  
26 4:02   24221 Electric Ave(HS Only)  
27 4:03   State Highway 99E & Eldrid Ave (NW)(HS Only)  
28 4:04   State Highway 99E & Oklahoma Ave (NW)(HS Only)  
29 4:06   10959 Hwy 99E(HS Only)  
30 4:10   State Highway 99E & 5th Ave (NW)(HS Only)  
31 4:11   State Highway 99E & 4th Ave (NW)(HS Only)  
32 4:12   State Highway 99E & 3rd Ave (NW)(HS Only)  
33 4:13   State Highway 99E & 2nd Ave (NW)(HS Only)  
34 4:15   8729 Fox St(HS Only)  
35 4:16   Taft St & State Highway 99E (SW)(HS Only)  
36 4:17   State Highway 99E & Wilson St (SE)(HS Only)  
37 4:19   State Highway 99E & 7th Ave (SE)(HS Only)  
38 4:20   State Highway 99E & 9th Ave (SE)(HS Only)  
39 4:21   State Highway 99E & 62nd Ave (SE)(HS Only)  
40 4:23   10430 Shasta Blvd(HS Only)  
41 4:24   10588 Shasta Blvd(HS Only)  
42 4:27   68th Ave & Day Ave (NE)(HS Only)  
43 4:29   68th Ave & Singer Ave (NW)(HS Only)  
44 4:31   68th Ave & State Highway 99E (N)(HS Only)  
45 4:32   10942 State Highway 99E(HS Only)  
46 4:34   State Highway 99E & Kauffman Ave (SE)(HS Only)  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 5

47 4:36   11950 State Highway 99E(HS Only)  
48 4:37   12099 Hwy 99E(HS Only)  
49 4:49   Bus End  

        
Trip: Bus 17 Am    
Vehicle:       

STOP TIME   LOCATION    
1 6:06   Bus Start  
2 6:19   State Highway 99W & Kilkenny Ln (S)(HS Only)  
3 6:22   State Highway 99W @ Thomes Ave(HS Only)  
4 6:24   State Highway 99W & Sierra Vista Ave (SW)(HS Only)  
5 6:25   8345 Hwy 99W(HS Only)  
6 6:26   State Highway 99w @ Rodeo Ave(HS Only)  
7 6:27   State Highway 99W @ Tehama Ave(HS Only)  
8 6:28   State Highway 99W @ Pomona Ave(HS Only)  
9 6:29   State Highway 99W @ Olive Ave(HS Only)  

10 6:30   State Highway 99w @ Hamilton Ave(HS Only)  
11 6:31   State Highway 99W @ Smith Ave(HS Only)  
12 6:32   7185 Hwy 99W(HS Only)  
13 6:34   Gyle Rd & Fairfield Ave (NE)(HS Only)  
14 6:37   Truckee Ave & Dove Ave (NE)(HS Only)  
15 6:38   Truckee Ave & Hermosa Ave (SE)(HS Only)  
16 6:40   Truckee Ave & Pomona Ave (SE)(HS Only)  
17 6:41   Truckee Ave & Tehama Ave (SE)(HS Only)  
18 6:43   Truckee Ave @ Rodeo Ave( HS Only)  
19 6:48   22872 Gerber Rd( HS Only)  
20 6:51   State Highway 99W & Stone Ave ( HS Only)  
21 6:52   State Highway 99W & Thomes Ave ( HS Only)  
22 6:55   Flores Ave @ Highway 99W (Trax Stop)(HS Only)  
23 6:56   10198 State Highway 99W( HS Only)  
24 7:00   State Highway 99W & Sunbright Ave ( HS Only)  
25 7:02   Solar Dr & DeWitt Ave ( HS Only)  
26 7:03   Pershing Rd & Peacock Way ( HS Only)  
27 7:05   Pershing Rd & Manor Ln ( HS Only)  
28 7:06   22385 Manor Ln( HS Only)  
29 7:08   Friendly Acres 12055 State Highway 99W ( HS & elementary)  
30 7:10   22079 Riverside Ave ( HS & Elementary)  
31 7:16   790 Crosby Ln  
32 7:19   Salisbury High School  
33 7:22   Kimball Rd & Southpointe Dr (NE)( HS Only)  
34 7:25   1850 Walnut St  
35 7:29   Red Bluff High School  
36 7:37   30 Mina Ave ( Elementary Only )  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 6

37 7:44   Jackson Heights Elementary  
38 7:50   Vista Preparatory Academy  
39 7:54   Metteer Elementary  
40 8:03   Bidwell Elementary  
41 8:09   Bus End  

        
Trip: Bus 17 PM    
Vehicle:       

STOP TIME   LOCATION    
1 2:43   Bus Start  
2 2:50   Jackson Heights Elementary  
3 3:02   165 S Main St(Elementary )  
4 3:03   325 S Main St Crystal (Elementary Only)  
5 3:11   30 Mina Ave ( Elementary Only)  
6 3:16   1275 Walnut St  
7 3:20   Red Bluff High School  
8 3:39   Solar Dr & DeWitt Ave (NE)( HS Only)  
9 3:40   Pershing Rd & Peacock Way (NW)( HS Only)  

10 3:42   Pershing Rd & Manor Ln (NW)( HS Only)  
11 3:43   22385 Manor Ln( HS Only)  
12 3:44   Manor Ln & State Highway 99W (SW)( HS Only)  
13 3:45   11167 State Highway 99W( HS Only)  
14 3:48   State Highway 99W & Kilkenny Ln (NW)( HS Only)  
15 3:49   9957 Hwy 99W( HS Only)  
16 3:51   State Highway 99W @ Thomes Ave( HS Only)  
17 3:53   State Highway 99W & Sierra Vista Ave( HS Only)  
18 3:54   8332 Hwy 99W( HS Only)  
19 3:55   State Highway 99W & Rodeo Ave( HS Only)  
20 3:56   7900 Hwy 99W( HS Only)  
21 3:57   7739 Hwy 99W( HS Only)  
22 3:58   State Highway 99W & Olive Ave (SW)( HS Only)  
23 3:59   State Highway 99W & Hamilton Ave (NW)( HS Only)  
24 4:00   State Highway 99W & Smith Ave (NW)( HS Only)  
25 4:01   State Highway 99W & Gyle Rd (N)( HS Only)  
26 4:03   Gyle Rd & Fairfield Ave (NE)( HS Only)  
27 4:06   Truckee Ave & Dove Ave (NE)( HS Only)  
28 4:07   Truckee Ave & Hermosa Ave (SE)( HS Only)  
29 4:09   Truckee Ave & Tehama Ave (SE)( HS Only)  
30 4:11   Truckee Ave & Rodeo Ave (SE)( HS Only)  
31 4:16   22872 Gerber Rd( HS Only)  
32 4:19   State Highway 99W & Stone Ave (SE)( HS Only)  
33 4:20   State Highway 99W @ Thomes Ave  
34 4:22   10100 State Highway 99W( HS Only)  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 7

35 4:34   790 Crosby Ln  
36 4:36   Kimball Rd & Southpointe Dr (NE)( HS Only)  
37 4:41   Bus End  

        
Trip: Bus 41 AM    
Vehicle:       

STOP TIME   LOCATION    
1 6:20   Bus Start  
2 6:26   85 Sherman Dr  
3 6:28   Wiltsey Ave & Dale Ave (SW) ( HS Only)  
4 6:29   Chestnut Ave & Roundup Ave (SE) ( HS Only)  
5 6:30   Chestnut Ave & Berrendos Ave (SE) ( HS Only)  
6 6:31   Paynes Creek Rd & Lucknow Ave (SW) ( HS Only)  
7 6:32   Rio Vista Ave @ Snug Harbor Trailer Park  
8 6:34   Kaer Ave & Berrendos Ave (NW) ( HS Only)  
9 6:35   Kaer Ave & Roundup Ave (NW) ( HS Only)  

10 6:36   Belle Mill Rd & Kaer Ave (NE)  
11 6:38   RB Apts - 111 Sale Ln ( HS Only)  
12 6:39   255 Karel Ave ( HS Only)  
13 6:40   235 Williams Ave ( HS Only)  
14 6:42   22040 Gilmore Ranch Rd ( HS Only)  
15 6:43   Sale Ln @ Gamay Ct (Cabernet Apts) ( HS & Elementary)  
16 6:48   Wilcox Rd & Meadowgate Dr (NW) ( HS & Elementary)  
17 6:50   Wilcox Rd & Mesa Ct (W) ( HS & Elementary)  
18 6:51   Wilcox Rd & Calle Privada (W) ( HS & Elementary)  
19 6:57   Adobe Rd & River Oaks Dr (SW) ( HS & Elementary)  
20 6:58   Sunny Ridge @ Adobe Rd ( HS & Elementary)  
21 7:04   Adobe Rd & Crestview Dr (N) ( HS & Elementary)  
22 7:10   Red Bluff High School  
23 7:13   2250 Walbridge St  
24 7:16   Monroe St @ P G & E Station( Elementary Only)  
25 7:17   155 Queen Ann Dr  
26 7:19   Monroe Ave & Beverley Ave (SE)( Elementary Only)  
27 7:20   Monroe Ave & Robin St (NE)( Elementary Only)  
28 7:22   815 Terrace Dr  
29 7:24   805 Village Dr  
30 7:26   Monroe Ave & Derby Rd (NW)( Elementary Only)  
31 7:31   Bidwell Elementary  
32 7:33   1805 Walnut St  
33 7:35   390 Michael Dr  
34 7:40   Salisbury High School  
35 7:42   Vista Preparatory Academy  
36 7:44   Metteer Elementary  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 8

37 7:53   Bus End  
        
Trip: Bus 41 PM    
Vehicle:       

STOP TIME   LOCATION    
1 2:46   Bus Start  
2 2:50   Bidwell Elementary  
3 3:03   Vista Preparatory Academy  
4 3:05   Metteer Elementary  
5 3:11   Pebblestone Dr & Michael Dr (NE)( Elementary Only)  
6 3:16   Monroe St @ PG&E Station ( Elementary Only )  
7 3:17   1495 Derby Rd( Elementary Only)  
8 3:19   Monroe Ave & Beverley Ave (SE)( Elementary Only)  
9 3:20   Monroe Ave & Robin St (NE)( Elementary Only)  

10 3:22   Highland Bluffs Dr & Terrace Dr (W)( Elementary Only)  
11 3:24   805 Village Dr( Elementary Only)  
12 3:26   Monroe Ave & Derby Rd (NW)( Elementary Only)  
13 3:30   Red Bluff High School  
14 3:33   Kemper Ave & Walbridge St (NW)( Elementary Only)  
15 3:36   1805 Walnut St  
16 3:41   RB Apts - 111 Sale Ln( HS & Elementary)  
17 3:42   255 Karel Ave( HS Only)  
18 3:43   235 Williams Ave  
19 3:45   22040 Gilmore Ranch Rd  
20 3:46   Sale Ln @ Gamay Ct (Cabernet Apts)( HS & Elementary)  
21 3:48   Breese Ave & Sherman Dr (SW)( HS Only)  
22 3:50   Wiltsey Ave & Dale Ave (SW)( HS Only)  
23 3:51   Chestnut Ave & Roundup Ave (SE)( HS Only)  
24 3:52   Chestnut Ave & Berrendos Ave (SE)( HS Only)  
25 3:53   Paynes Creek Rd & Lucknow Ave (SW)( HS Only)  
26 3:54   Rio Vista Ave @ Snug Harbor Trailer Park  
27 3:56   Kaer Ave & Berrendos Ave (NW)( HS Only)  
28 3:57   Kaer Ave & Roundup Ave (NW)( HS Only)  
29 3:59   Mary Ln & Belle Mill Rd (NW)( HS Only)  
30 4:04   Wilcox Rd & Meadowgate Dr (NW)( HS & Elementary)  
31 4:06   Wilcox Rd & Mesa Ct (W)( HS & Elementary)  
32 4:07   Wilcox Rd & Calle Privada (W)( HS & Elementary)  
33 4:12   Adobe Rd & River Oaks Dr (SW)( HS & Elementary)  
34 4:13   Sunny Ridge @ Adobe Rd ( HS & Elementary)  
35 4:19   Adobe Rd & Crestview Dr (N)( HS & Elementary)  
36 4:23   Bus End  

        
Trip: Bus 43 AM    



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 9

Vehicle:       
STOP TIME   LOCATION    

1 6:04   Bus Start  
2 6:15   Live Oak Rd & Willard Rd (NE) ( HS Only)  
3 6:19   Ridge Rd & Strawberry Ln (SW)( HS Only)  
4 6:20   Alta Vista Dr & Ridge Rd (NE) ( HS Only)  
5 6:25   19786 Red Bank Rd  
6 6:37   Red Bank Rd @ Gallatin Rd  ( HS  Only)  
7 6:39   17725 Red Bank Rd ( HS Only )  
8 6:40   17905 Red Bank Rd ( HS Only)  
9 6:46   20105 Live Oak Rd( HS &  Elementary )  

10 6:47   20268 Live Oak Rd  ( Elementary Only)  
11 6:50   Stewart Rd @ Wilder Rd ( Elementary Only)  
12 6:51   Stewart Rd & Paskenta Rd (SW) ( HS Only)  
13 6:52   11682 Paskenta Rd  ( HS Only)  
14 6:55   12036 Paskenta Rd ( HS & Elementary)  
15 6:56   Paskenta Rd & Live Oak Rd (SE) ( HS & Elementary)  
16 7:06   585 Kimball Rd (Church) ( HS Only)  
17 7:13   Rawson Rd & Ohm Rd (NW) ( HS Only )  
18 7:17   Sacramento Ave & Prairie View Ct (E)  ( Elementary Only)  
19 7:19   21750 Sacramento Ave ( HS & Elementary )  
20 7:20   21678 Sacramento Ave  ( HS & Elementary )  
21 7:21   21618 Sacramento Ave  ( HS & Elementary )  
22 7:22   11354 Rawson Rd  ( HS & Elementary )  
23 7:28   Salisbury High School  
24 7:34   Westside Grange 20974 Walnut St  ( HS & Elementary )  
25 7:36   Callahan Rd & Ivy Ln (SE)  ( HS & Elementary )  
26 7:37   Wilder Rd & Womack Rd (SW)  ( HS & Elementary )  
27 7:41   Red Bluff High School  
28 7:47   Bidwell Elementary  
29 7:56   Vista Preparatory Academy  
30 8:00   Metteer Elementary  
31 8:09   Jackson Heights Elementary  
32 8:17   Bus End  

        
Trip: Bus 43 PM    
Vehicle:       

STOP TIME   LOCATION    
1 2:46   Bus start  
2 2:50   Bidwell Elementary  
3 3:04   Metteer Elementary  
4 3:10   Friendly Acres 12055 State Highway 99W (Elementary Only)  
5 3:11   22108 Riverside Ave  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 10

6 3:12   22079 Riverside Ave (Elementary Only)  
7 3:17   21669 Sacramento Ave (Elementary Only)  
8 3:19   Sacramento Ave & Prairie View Ct (Elementary Only)  
9 3:21   21757 Sacramento Ave (Elementary Only)  

10 3:22   21618 Sacramento Ave (Elementary Only)  
11 3:32   Red Bluff High School  
12 3:37   Westside Grange (HS & Elementary)  
13 3:39   Callahan Rd & Ivy Ln (HS & Elementary)  
14 3:40   Wilder Rd & Womack Rd (SW)  ( HS & Elementary )  
15 3:42   20905 Walnut St (Elementary Only)  
16 3:46   585 Kimball Rd (Church) (HS Only )  
17 3:50   Friendly Acres 12055 State Highway 99W(HS Only)  
18 3:52   22079 Riverside Ave (HS & Elementary)  
19 3:57   Rawson Rd & Ohm Rd (HS Only )  
20 3:59   21669 Sacramento Ave (HS & Elementary)  
21 4:03   21757 Sacramento Ave (HS & Elementary)  
22 4:05   11354 Rawson Rd (HS & Elementary)  
23 4:13   Paskenta Rd & Live Oak Rd (HS & Elementary)  
24 4:15   11897 Paskenta Rd (HS & Elementary)  
25 4:17   Paskenta Rd @ Stewart Rd (HS Only )  
26 4:18   Stewart Rd @ Wilder Rd (Elementary Only)  
27 4:22   20268 Live Oak Rd (HS & Elementary)  
28 4:23   20120 Live Oak Rd (HS & Elementary)  
29 4:37   Red Bank Rd @ Gallatin Rd (HS Only)  
30 4:39   17773 Red Bank Rd (HS Only)  
31 4:40   17901 Red Bank Rd (HS Only)  
32 4:54   Alta Vista Dr @ Ridge Rd (HS Only)  
33 4:55   Ridge Rd & Strawberry Ln (HS Only)  
34 4:59   Live Oak Rd & Willard Rd (HS Only )  
35 5:03   Johnson Rd & Reeds Creek Rd  
36 5:11   20341 Reeds Creek Rd(HS Only)  
37 5:15   Bus End  

        
Trip: Bus 50 AM    
Vehicle:       

STOP TIME   LOCATION    
1 6:22   Bus Start  
2 6:24   Baker Rd & Woodlawn St (NE) (HS & Elementary )  
3 6:32   Beegum Rd @ Pleasant Valley Dr  
4 6:33   Beegum Rd & Frontier Dr (W)(HS & Elementary )  
5 6:34   Beegum Rd & Whispering Oaks Dr (NE)(HS & Elementary )  
6 6:36   Dibble Creek Rd & Beegum Rd (S)(HS & Elementary )  
7 6:39   Beegum Rd @ Green Valley Acres Dr  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 11

8 6:40   Beegum Rd & Cramer Rd (E)(HS & Elementary )  
9 6:41   Oak Knoll Dr & Drake Rd (SE)(HS & Elementary )  

10 6:42   18815 Beegum Rd(HS & Elementary )  
11 6:43   19035 Beegum Rd(HS & Elementary )  
12 6:44   Beegum Rd & Chico Ct (E)(HS & Elementary )  
13 6:45   Beegum Rd & Nevis Rd (E)(HS & Elementary )  
14 6:46   Dibble Creek Store(HS & Elementary )  
15 6:47   Beegum Rd & Green Dr (SE)(HS & Elementary )  
16 6:48   Beegum Rd & Westgate Rd (SE)(HS & Elementary )  
17 6:50   Kinney Ave & Warren Ave (NE)(HS & Elementary )  
18 6:52   McCoy Rd & Saddlebrook Dr (N)(HS & Elementary )  
19 6:53   McCoy Rd & Peppertree Ln (N)(HS & Elementary )  
20 6:56   McCoy Rd & Quercus Lobata Byway (S)(HS & Elementary )  
21 6:57   McCoy Rd & Hilltop Dr (S)(HS & Elementary )  
22 7:01   Baker Rd & Dream Way (SW)(HS & Elementary )  
23 7:02   Baker Rd & Manter Ct (SW)(HS & Elementary )  
24 7:07   19392 Plymire Rd(HS & Elementary )  
25 7:09   Plymire Rd @ Driveway East of Mendenhall Rd(HS & Elementary )  
26 7:11   20567 Plymire Rd(HS & Elementary )  
27 7:13   Baker Rd @ Sheds(HS & Elementary )  
28 7:15   1605 Park Ave(HS & Elementary )  
29 7:17   Red Bluff High School  
30 7:22   Walbridge St & Ludlow Ave (SW)(HS & Elementary )  
31 7:27   195 So Main St  
32 7:28   S Main St @ Crystal Motel(HS & Elementary )  
33 7:29   Walton Dr & Wernmark Dr (S)(HS & Elementary )  
34 7:30   370 Brearcliffe Dr(HS & Elementary )  
35 7:34   Jackson Heights Elementary(HS & Elementary )  
36 7:41   Salisbury High School  
37 7:45   Vista Preparatory Academy  
38 7:53   Bus End  

        
Trip: Bus 50 PM    
Vehicle:       

STOP TIME   LOCATION    
1 2:45   Bus Start  
2 2:50   Jackson Heights Elementary  
3 3:02   Vista Preparatory Academy  
4 3:07   Walton Dr & Wernmark Dr (S)(HS & Elementary )  
5 3:08   370 Brearcliffe Dr(HS & Elementary )  
6 3:14   1850 Walbridge St  
7 3:17   Red Bluff High School  
8 3:21   13360 Baker Rd  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 12

9 3:22   Baker Rd & Monrovia St (SE)(HS & Elementary )  
10 3:23   Baker Rd & Woodlawn St (NE)(HS & Elementary )  
11 3:28   19392 Plymire Rd(HS & Elementary )  
12 3:30   Plymire Rd @ Driveway East of Mendenhall Rd(HS & Elementary )  
13 3:32   20567 Plymire Rd(HS & Elementary )  
14 3:34   Baker Rd @ Manter Ct (HS & Elementary )  
15 3:35    Baker Rd @ Dream Way (HS & Elementary )  
16 3:37   McCoy Rd & Saddlebrook Dr (N)(HS & Elementary )  
17 3:38   McCoy Rd @ Peppertree Ln (HS & Elementary )  
18 3:41   Quercus Lobata Byway & McCoy Rd (SW)(HS & Elementary )  
19 3:42   McCoy Rd & Hilltop Dr (S)(HS & Elementary )  
20 3:47   Kinney Ave & Warren Ave (NE)(HS & Elementary )  
21 3:52   14935 Oak Knoll Dr(HS & Elementary )  
22 3:54   Beegum Rd & Pleasant Valley Dr (W)(HS & Elementary )  
23 3:55   Beegum Rd & Frontier Dr (W)(HS & Elementary )  
24 3:56   HWY 36 W & Whispering Oaks Dr (NE) 17740(HS & Elementary )  
25 3:58   17593 Dibble Creek Rd  
26 4:01   Beegum Rd & Green Valley Acres Dr (SW)(HS & Elementary )  
27 4:02   Beegum Rd & Cramer Rd (E)(HS & Elementary )  
28 4:03   18815 Beegum Rd(HS & Elementary )  
29 4:04   19035 Beegum Rd(HS & Elementary )  
30 4:05   Beegum Rd & Chico Ct (E)(HS & Elementary )  
31 4:06   Beegum Rd & Nevis Rd (E)(HS & Elementary )  
32 4:07   Dibble Creek Store(HS & Elementary )  
33 4:08   Beegum Rd & Green Dr (SE)(HS & Elementary )  
34 4:09   Beegum Rd & Westgate Rd (SE)(HS & Elementary )  
35 4:16   Bus End  

        
Trip: Bus 52 AM    
Vehicle:       

STOP TIME   LOCATION    
1 6:10   Bus Start  
2 6:26   22732 Chard Ave (HS Only)  
3 6:28   22251 Chard Ave  
4 6:29   21915 Chard Ave  
5 6:31   Rawson Rd & Ottman Ave (NE)  
6 6:32   21681 Flores Ave  
7 6:33   21887 Flores Ave  
8 6:40   9435 Oat Ave  
9 6:41   9391 Oat Ave  

10 6:42   Oat Ave & Thomes Ave (NW)  
11 6:43   Oat Ave & Reno Ave (NW)  
12 6:44   22995 Reno Ave  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 13

13 6:50   144 Ventura Ave  
14 6:52   526 Ventura Ave  
15 6:54   24088 E Chard Ave  
16 6:56   E Chard Ave @ 1st St  
17 6:58   1st St & Espuela St (SE)  
18 6:59   1st St & Manzanita St (SE)  
19 7:04   23444 Campo Rd  
20 7:14   595 Walton Dr  
21 7:15   420 Brearcliffe Dr  
22 7:16   Brearcliffe @ Gateway Inn  
23 7:22   Red Bluff High School  
24 7:27   605 Lincoln St  
25 7:29   304 Jefferson St  
26 7:34   Friendly Acres 12055 State Highway 99W (Elementary Only)  
27 7:36   Solar Dr & DeWitt Ave (NE)  
28 7:37   Weed Mail boxes  
29 7:38   Pershing Rd & Peacock Way (NW)  
30 7:40   Pershing Rd & Manor Ln (NW)  
31 7:41   22385 Manor Ln  
32 7:47   Metteer Elementary  
33 7:54   Salisbury High School  
34 7:58   Vista Preparatory Academy  
35 8:06   Bus End  

        
Trip: Bus 52 PM    
Vehicle:       

STOP TIME   LOCATION    
1 2:44   Bus Start  
2 2:50   Metteer Elementary  
3 3:01   Vista Preparatory Academy  
4 3:09   Solar Dr & DeWitt Ave (NE)  ( Elementary Only )  
5 3:10   Weed Ct. Mail boxes  ( Elementary Only )  
6 3:11   Pershing Rd & Peacock Way (NW)  
7 3:13   Pershing Rd & Manor Ln (NW) ( Elementary Only )  
8 3:14   22385 Manor Ln  ( Elementary Only )  
9 3:21   Ash St & Jefferson St (NE)  ( Elementary Only )  

10 3:25   Red Bluff High School  
11 3:32   Brearcliffe @ Gateway Inn ( HS Only)  
12 3:34   420 Brearcliffe Dr  
13 3:36   595 Walton Dr  
14 3:47   23448 Campo Rd  
15 3:49   1st St & Manzanita St (SE)  ( HS Only)  
16 3:50   1st St & Espuela St (SE)  ( HS Only)  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 14

17 3:51   E Chard Ave @ 1st St  
18 3:54   Chipman Ave & Ventura Ave (NE) ( HS Only)  
19 3:56   144 Ventura Ave @ Tait  
20 4:03   22995 Reno Ave ( HS Only)  
21 4:07   9391 Oat Ave ( HS Only)  
22 4:10   9410 Oat Ave ( HS Only)  
23 4:14   22735 Chard Ave  
24 4:16   22251 Chard Ave  
25 4:21   21915 Chard Ave ( HS Only)  
26 4:25   Rawson Rd & Ottman Ave ( HS Only)  
27 4:26   21681 Flores Ave ( HS Only)  
28 4:27   Flores Ave & Ruiz St (SW) ( HS Only)  
29 4:38   Bus End  

        
Trip: Bus 53 AM    
Vehicle:       

STOP TIME   LOCATION    
1 5:38   Bus Start  
2 5:54   HWY 36 W & Cannon Rd (W) ( HS Only)  
3 5:56   Highway 36W @ Basler Rd ( HS Only)  
4 6:01   14800 Baker Rd (Baker Station) ( HS Only)  
5 6:08   Bowman Rd & Starr Dr (SW)  
6 6:10   Bowman Rd & Keeper Way (E)  
7 6:12   Bowman Rd & Rory Ln (SW)  
8 6:15   Bowman Rd & Benson Rd (SW)  
9 6:16   Bowman Rd & Del Norte Dr (SW)  

10 6:17   Bowman Rd & Wildridge Rd (SE) ( HS Only)  
11 6:18   Bowman Rd & Bywood Rd  
12 6:19   Bowman Rd & Landes Rd (S)  
13 6:21   18645 Bowman Rd  
14 6:35   Farquhar Rd @ Buffalo Rd  
15 6:39   Evergreen Rd & Terry Rd (SW)  
16 6:42   16933 Evergreen Rd  
17 6:52   Hooker Creek Rd & Laurel Way (NW)  
18 6:55   Hooker Creek Rd & Fair Oaks Dr (N)  
19 6:57   Hooker Creek Rd & Saddleback Ridge Rd (NW)  
20 6:58   Hooker Creek Rd & Quail Ridge Rd (NW)  
21 7:00   Hooker Creek Rd & Basler Rd (W)  
22 7:02   Hooker Creek Rd & Deacon Ln (W)  
23 7:03   17345 Hooker Creek Rd  
24 7:04   Hooker Creek Rd & Oak Hollow Dr (W)  
25 7:06   Hooker Creek Rd & N Granite Dr (W)  
26 7:08   Hooker Creek Rd & Auction Yard  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 15

27 7:10   Snively Rd & Scenic Dr (SE) ( HS Only)  
28 7:24   Red Bluff High School  
29 7:37   RB Apts - 111 Sale Ln ( Elementary Only)  
30 7:38   255 Karel Ave  ( Elementary Only)  
31 7:39   235 Williams Ave  ( Elementary Only)  
32 7:41   22040 Gilmore Ranch Rd ( Elementary Only)  
33 7:44   Gamay Ct.  ( Elementary Only)  
34 7:47   Sherman Dr & Breese Ave (NW)  ( Elementary Only)  
35 7:55   Jackson Heights Elementary  
36 8:01   Vista Preparatory Academy  
37 8:05   Metteer Elementary  
38 8:11   Salisbury High School  
39 8:19   Bus End  

        
Trip: Bus 53 PM    
Vehicle:       

STOP TIME   LOCATION    
1 2:43   Bus Start  
2 2:50   Jackson Heights Elementary  
3 3:02   Vista Preparatory Academy  
4 3:06   Metteer Elementary  
5 3:21   RB Apts - 111 Sale Ln(Elementary Only )  
6 3:22   255 Karel Ave(Elementary Only )  
7 3:23   235 Williams Ave(Elementary Only )  
8 3:25   22040 Gilmore Ranch Rd(Elementary Only )  
9 3:26   Sale Ln @ Gamay Ct (Cabernet Apts.)  

10 3:28   Sherman Dr & Breese Ave (NW)(Elementary Only )  
11 3:35   Red Bluff High School  
12 3:51   Hignway 36W @ Serenity Rd  
13 3:54   Highway 36W @ Cannon Rd  
14 3:56   Highway 36W @ Basler Rd( HS Only)  
15 4:00   14800 Bowman Rd  
16 4:06   Bowman Rd & Starr Dr (SW)( HS Only)  
17 4:08   Bowman Rd & Keeper Way (SW)( HS Only)  
18 4:09   Bowman Rd & Rory Ln (SW)( HS Only)  
19 4:12   Bowman Rd & Benson Rd (SW)( HS Only)  
20 4:13   Bowman Rd & Del Norte Dr (SW)( HS Only)  
21 4:14   Bowman Rd & Wildridge Rd (SE) (HS Only)  
22 4:16   Bowman Rd & Bywood Rd (SW)( HS Only)  
23 4:17   Bowman Rd & Landes Rd (S)( HS Only)  
24 4:19   18645 Bowman Rd  
25 4:33   Farquhar Rd & Buffalo Rd (NW)( HS Only)  
26 4:37   Evergreen Rd & Terry Rd (SW)( HS Only)  



        
Trip Summary by Trip     Page: 16

27 4:39   16933 Evergreen Rd( HS Only)  
28 4:41   17225 Evergreen Rd  
29 4:42   17437 Evergreen Rd  
30 4:50   Bowman Rd & Broadhurst Rd (SE)  
31 4:51   Bowman Rd @ Adams Rd  
32 4:54   19620 Bowman Rd  
33 4:56   Hooker Creek Rd & Pine View Dr (SW)  
34 4:57   Hooker Creek Rd & Laurel Way (NW)( HS Only)  
35 4:59   17345 Hooker Creek Rd( HS Only)  
36 5:01   Hooker Creek Rd & Fair Oaks Dr (N)( HS Only)  
37 5:02   Hooker Creek Rd & Saddleback Ridge Rd (NW)( HS Only)  
38 5:03   Hooker Creek Rd & Quail Ridge Rd (NW)( HS Only)  
39 5:04   Hooker Creek Rd & Basler Rd (W)( HS Only)  
40 5:05   Hooker Creek Rd & Deacon Ln (W)( HS Only)  
41 5:06   Hooker Creek Rd & Oak Hollow Dr (W)( HS Only)  
42 5:08   Hooker Creek Rd & N Granite Dr (W)( HS Only)  
43 5:10   16780 Hooker Creek Rd  
44 5:12   17520 Auction Yard Rd  
45 5:15   Snively Rd & Scenic Dr (SE)( HS Only)  
46 5:27   Bus End  

   


